RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING \$50,199 FROM THE BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR THE 2020 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT

WHEREAS, the Police Department received notice from the Bureau of Justice Assistance of the 2020 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant award in the amount of \$50,199; and

WHEREAS, the grant funding from the Bureau of Justice Assistance for the 2020 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant will be used for the personnel costs of one Police Community Relations Specialist; and

WHEREAS, the Police Community Relations Specialist provides a vital link between the community and the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was conducted to seek input regarding the grant appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby accepts \$50,199 from the Bureau of Justice Assistance for the 2020 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Roxana Kennedy Police Chief Glen R. Googins City Attorney